

Nachricht vom 04.03.2022 | 23:23

# TUI AG: Release according to Article 40, Section 1 of the WpHG [the German Securities Trading Act] with the objective of Europe-wide distribution

TUI AG 04.03.2022 / 23:23 Dissemination of a Voting Rights Announcement transmitted by DGAP - a service of EQS Group AG. The issuer is solely responsible for the content of this announcement.

### Notification of Major Holdings

#### 1. Details of issuer

Name:	TUI AG
Street:	Karl-Wiechert-Allee 4
Postal code:	30625
City:	Hannover
	Germany
Legal Entity Identifier (LEI):	529900SL2WSPV293B552

#### 2. Reason for notification

Х	Acquisition/disposal of shares with voting rights	
	Acquisition/disposal of instruments	
	Change of breakdown of voting rights	]
	Other reason:	

#### 3. Details of person subject to the notification obligation

Natural person (first name, surname): Alexey Mordashov Date of birth: 26 Sep 1965

#### 4. Names of shareholder(s)

holding directly 3% or more voting rights, if different from 3. Severgroup Limited Liability Company

#### 5. Date on which threshold was crossed or reached:

28 Feb 2022

#### 6. Total positions

	% of voting rights	<pre>% of voting rights</pre>	Total of	Total number of voting
	attached to shares	through instruments	both in %	rights pursuant to Sec. 41
	(total of 7.a.)	(total of 7.b.1 +	(7.a. +	WpHG
		7.b.2)	7.b.)	
New	4.13 %	0.00 %	4.13 %	1622914412
Previous notification	30.10 %	0.76 %	30.86 %	/

#### 7. Details on total positions

## a. Voting rights attached to shares (Sec. 33, 34 WpHG)

ISIN	Absolute		In %		
	Direct	Indirect	Direct	Indirect	
	(Sec. 33 WpHG)	(Sec. 34 WpHG)	(Sec. 33 WpHG)	(Sec. 34 WpHG)	
DE000TUAG000	0	6700000	0.00 %	4.13 %	
Total	67000	0000	4.1	3 %	

#### b.1. Instruments according to Sec. 38 (1) no. 1 WpHG

	accond and account of a	(=,		
Type of	Expiration or	Exercise or conversion	Voting rights	Voting rights

instrument	maturity date	per	riod			absolute		ir
		Tot	1			0		0.00
		100	.a1		1	0	1	0.00
	s according to Se	-	-					
	Expiration or maturity date	Exercise conversio		Cash or phy settlement	ysical	Voting rig	nts ute rigi	Voti hta ir
	maturity date		n perioa	Sectrement		ab301	0	0.00
				Total			0	0.0
	:]			the meticie		-1 <i>:</i>		
Person subjec undertaking(s (1.). X Full chain of	in relation to the et to the notification that directly of controlled under	tion oblig or indirect	gation is ly hold(s	not control ) an intere	led nor st in th	does it cor e (underlyi	.ng) iss	uer
or legal enti	ty:							
Name	% of voting rid at least 3%	-		of voting r. ments (if a	tleast		of bot ast 5%	
- Alexey A.		90				8		
Mordashov		4.10.0						
-Severgroup LL(		4.13 %				olo		
	<b>natory remarks:</b> (subsidiary of Al	8	ashow) cro	esecd the th	roshold	%		4.139
stake of voting threshold becau	g shares in the is use his subsidiar	ssuer from ies KN-Hold	Unifirm I ding LLC a	imited. Ale and Rayglow	xey Moro Limited	lashov cross sold their	entire	onger
stake of voting threshold becau interests in Un	g shares in the is	ssuer from ies KN-Hold	Unifirm I ding LLC a	imited. Ale and Rayglow	xey Moro Limited	lashov cross sold their	entire	.onger
stake of voting threshold becau interests in Un	g shares in the is use his subsidiar: nifirm Limited to	ssuer from ies KN-Hold	Unifirm I ding LLC a	imited. Ale and Rayglow	xey Moro Limited	lashov cross sold their	entire	onger
stake of voting threshold becau interests in Un controlled by 2	g shares in the is use his subsidiar: nifirm Limited to	ssuer from ies KN-Hold	Unifirm I ding LLC a	imited. Ale and Rayglow	xey Moro Limited	lashov cross sold their	entire	.onger
stake of voting threshold becau interests in Un controlled by 2 Date	g shares in the is use his subsidiar: nifirm Limited to	ssuer from ies KN-Hold	Unifirm I ding LLC a	imited. Ale and Rayglow	xey Moro Limited	lashov cross sold their	entire	onger
stake of voting threshold becau interests in Un controlled by 2 Date 03 March 2022	g shares in the is use his subsidiar: nifirm Limited to Alexey Mordashov. DGAP Distribution Releases. dgap.de En TU	ssuer from les KN-Hold Ondero Lin Services glish I AG	Unifirm I ding LLC a nited. Sir	imited. Ale ind Rayglow ice 28/02/20	xey Mord Limited 22 Unifi	lashov cross sold their rm Limited	entire is no l	
stake of voting threshold becau interests in Un controlled by 2 Date 03 March 2022 04.03.2022 The News and Press archive at www.	g shares in the is use his subsidiar: nifirm Limited to Alexey Mordashov. DGAP Distribution Releases. dgap.de En TU Ka 30 Ge	ssuer from les KN-Hold Ondero Lin Services glish	Unifirm I ding LLC a nited. Sir include R t-Allee 4 er	imited. Ale ind Rayglow ice 28/02/20	xey Mord Limited 22 Unifi	lashov cross sold their rm Limited	entire is no l	
stake of voting threshold becau interests in Un controlled by 2 0ate 03 March 2022 04.03.2022 The lews and Press archive at www. canguage: company:	g shares in the is use his subsidiar: nifirm Limited to Alexey Mordashov. DGAP Distribution Releases. dgap.de En TU Ka 30 Ge	ssuer from les KN-Hold Ondero Lin Services glish I AG rl-Wiecher 625 Hannov rmany w.tuigroup	Unifirm I ding LLC a nited. Sir include R t-Allee 4 er .com	imited. Ale and Rayglow ace 28/02/20 egulatory Ar	xey Mord Limited 22 Unifi	lashov cross sold their rm Limited	entire is no l	
stake of voting threshold becau interests in Un controlled by 2 0ate 03 March 2022 04.03.2022 The News and Press archive at www. Janguage: company:	g shares in the is use his subsidiar: nifirm Limited to Alexey Mordashov. DGAP Distribution Releases. dgap.de En TU Ka 30 Ge	ssuer from les KN-Hold Ondero Lin Services glish I AG rl-Wiecher 625 Hannov rmany w.tuigroup	Unifirm I ding LLC a nited. Sir include R t-Allee 4 er	imited. Ale and Rayglow ace 28/02/20 egulatory Ar	xey Mord Limited 22 Unifi	lashov cross sold their rm Limited	entire is no l	